While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information provided, no liability can be taken for any errors or omission.
Sentric Safety Group reserves the right to alter specifications and introduce improvements without prior notice. U-Type T-E-01 (01-26)
1 of 6
SD Series
HD Series
KIRK Type T transfer interlock is an assembly of two or more lock
cylinders in a single housing.  The Type T transfer interlock is
designed to retain one or more key(s), trapped key(s) or secondary

Sentric Safety Group reserves the right to alter specifications and introduce improvements without prior notice. U-Type T-E-01 (01-26)
6 of 6
order information
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Part number T R — — — S —
1 Series K = SD Series (brass) S = HD Series (stainless)
4 Auxiliary Switch
0 = none
1 = K DP/DT
3 = S
4 = SS
5 = SSS
6 = SSSS
A = 2 N/O 1 N/C
B = 4 N/O 2 N/C
8, 9
Cylinder(s)
Multiple cylinders require
longer lead times. Please
consult our sales team.
SD Series - max cylinders 7 HD Series - max cylinders 7
1 0 = E 1 CYL
NOTE: Use
numbering
logic for up to 7
cylinders
1 0 = E 1 CYL
NOTE: Use
numbering
logic for up to 7
cylinders
1 1 = W 1 CYL 1 1 = W 1 CYL
2 0 = EE 2 CYL 2 0 = EE 2 CYL
2 1 = EW 2 CYL 2 1 = WE 2 CYL
3 0 = EEE 3 CYL 3 0 = EEE 3 CYL
3 1 = EEW 3 CYL 3 1 = WEE 3 CYL
3 2 = EWW 3 CYL 3 2 = WWE 3 CYL
For interlock transfer applications requiring more than 7 key transfers, KIRK recommends moving into a Transfer
Panel. Please consult our sales team for more information.
10
Stamp Key Interchange
max. 5 alphanumeric
characters
S = Yes HD Series Stamp key interchange on Key only,
unless flip cover is selected
11 Opposite Hand — = No H = Opposite Hand Opposite hand not available for HD Series
12
Protective Covers
see protective covers
data sheet
— = No C = Push On F = Flip Open — = No F = Flip Open with LOTO provision
13
Mounting Bolts
see mounting bolt
data sheet
— = No T = Tamperproof
15 Switch Mounting — = Standard R = Reverse switch orientation for sub-panel mounting
Kirk Key Interlock Company LLC
9048 Meridian Circle, NW, North Canton, OH 44720, USA
Tel: +1 234.209.9301     Email: sales@kirkkey.com
Type T